

Posted on Thursday, May 18, 2023, on the Utah Public

Notice Website Public Notice Website Link

City of Spanish Fork City Notice of Ordinance Adoption -

On May 16, 2023, Spanish Fork City Council Approved Ordinance 08-2023 GWC 40 Annexation, to Annex 40 acres located at 3800 North 1100 West with Rural Residential and Industrial 1 zoning. The complete ordinance is on file at the Spanish Fork City Recorder's Office and online at BoardDocs Published this 18 day of May 2023. Tara Silver, Spanish Fork City Recorder.